SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C).....CC NO(S). 17847/2015

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 31/03/2015 IN WA NO. 46/2013 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA)

SEVEN CITY DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS. RESPONDENT(S) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 01/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Swami Suparna Anand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv. Ms. Deeksha Mishra, Adv. Mr. Anjani Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suryodaya Prakash Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.1

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER