Listed On: 12.02.2015 Before Ld. Registrar

Court No. 1 Item No. 81

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 28580 of 2015

SEVEN CITY DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 27.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 1 has not been filed, despite the undertaking given. Service was, however, not complete. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent No. 1. Service report qua respondent Nos. 2 to 8 is still awaited.

List again on 12.2.2016."

It is submitted that fresh notice to Respondent No. 1 was issued on 05.01.2016. Service of notice is awaited. A.D. Card duly signed by Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 have been received but no one has entered appearance so far. Neither A. D. Card nor unserved cover containing notice have been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 2,3, 5, 7 and 8 so far.

Service in not complete on Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5, 7 and 8.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Fuzaill Ahmad Ayubi, Adv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-3/NK