SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

28580/2015

SEVEN CITY DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(

s)

s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent (

(with office report)

Date: 27/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within f

our

weeks.

None appears for respondent Nos.4 and 6, despite

due

service.

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted to the petitioner

for taking fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.2, 3, 5, 7

and 8. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 9.8.2016.

Signature Not Verified

(PAWAN DEV KOT

WAL)

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.04.27

Registrar

17:37:05 IST

Reason: