REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28580/2015

SEVEN CITY DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA

Respondent(s)

(List only SC 15360/2017 before ld. registrar court for service compliance.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15360/2017 (XIV)

Date: 12-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 28580/2015

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

SLP(C) No. 15360/2017

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 3,5 and 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent Nos. 3,5 and 6. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 30.11.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG